PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert J. Platt Jr.	10/06/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Street Address:	300 E Street, S.W.			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20546			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12787479	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)483-6936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-483-1013

Email: jsc-patentof@mail.nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: JSC Office of Patent Counsel

Address Line 1: 2101 NASA Parkway

Address Line 2: Mailcode AL

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77058

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSC-24837-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt G. Hammerle

Total Attachments: 1

source=MSC-24837-430ExecutedByPlatt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025141 FRAME: 0917 12787479

CH \$40,00

501320662



Assignment to the Government

		(by Gover	nment Em	ployee))					
Title of Invention:	APPLYING WORKSPACE LIMITATIONS IN A									
	VELOCITY-CONTROLLED ROBOTIC MECHANISM									
Inventor(s):	Muhammad E. Abdallah, Brian Hargrave, & Robert J. Platt, Jr.									
NASA Case No.:	MSC-24837-1	Application No.*:	12/787479	Filing	g Date*:	05/26/2010				
WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States Government (hereafter Government), as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration;										
WHEREAS, the mak	king of this Assignmen	t and Agreement is	in accordance wit	h 37 CFR P	art 501; and	I				
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the	ersigned inventor(s) he above-entitled invent	as (have) executed, ion.	on the date(s) inc	dicated below	w, an applic	ation for United				
1. Assign to the America, its territorie	, in consideration of er Government my (our) es and possessions, an nuation or divisional ap	full and exclusive rig nd my (our) entire rig	ght in and to said tht, title and intere	invention wi	thin the Unit	ted States of ation, and any				
accordance with 37 (amended. If the Gov country, in accordand nonexclusive, irrevoc	t to the Government n CFR 501.9(d), includin ernment chooses not be with 37 CFR 501.9(cable, royalty-free licer of such reservation w	ig rights of priority ur to file an application (d), and such rights was the in the invention was	nder the Internation in any foreign cou will be subject to to vith power to gran	onal Conven untry, I (we) he reservati ut licenses fo	tion of Paris may reques on to the Go or all govern	s (1883), as st rights in that overnment of a mental				
ntormation to, and (c	expense of the Govern c) to cooperate in any o y this Assignment and	manner with the Gov	e any document fo vernment in order	or, (b) to del to allow the	iver any req Governmer	uested nt to protect any				
*4. Authorize and	request the attorneys	of record in the app	lication to insert t	he application	on number a	and filing date				
and A	MAL		10/6/10							
(Signature of Inventor)		(Dai	te Assignment Exec	uted) (L	Date Applicat	ion Executed)				
Robert J. Platt, Jr. (Inventor's Typed Name	0.1		od Circle #2, Cam		02139 U	ISA				
mvemors rypeu wame	7)	(Iviailing Addre	ess - Including Coun	try)						
Signature of Inventor)		(Dat	e Assignment Exec	uted) (L	Date Applicati	ion Executed)				
Inventor's Typed Name	9)	(Mailing Addre	ss - Including Coun	try)						

(Date Assignment Executed)

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

PATENT REEL: 025141 FRAME: 0918

(Date Application Executed)

RECORDED: 10/14/2010

(Signature of Inventor)

(Inventor's Typed Name)